
Minn.-Morris (1-9) -vs- La Verne (8-7)
3/17/2026 at La Verne, CA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Thornton (1-5)
Loss: Jaidynn Alvarez (2-1)
HBP: A. Thornton, Alyssa Tafolla
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn.-Morris 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 9 2
La Verne 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3

Minn.-Morris 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
O. Losee cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
G. Lucas 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
A. Thornton p 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    L. Murken pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Landherr c 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    F. Hamm pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Anderson dp/ph 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
K. Schmitz 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 6
R. Diver rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    I. Derhak rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Albert 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    E. Stewart ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Johnson ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
C. Smith lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 9 3 2 4 11

2B: M. Landherr (2)
SH: A. Albert (1)
SF: J. Anderson (1)
SB: O. Losee (1); G. Lucas (1); M. Landherr (1); F. Hamm (1); T.
Johnson (1); C. Smith (1)
HBP: A. Thornton (1); J. Anderson (1)
E: A. Albert (1); T. Johnson (1)

La Verne 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allie Colenzo cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alexis Keifer 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brooke Petretti ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mikayla Galaviz ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kileah Lologo 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kylee Knight lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Allison Gutierrez dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ava Chacon c 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Annica Luna rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Aries Alonso ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angelina Ratzlaff 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Alyssa Tafolla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaidynn Alvarez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 2 2 7

2B: Kylee Knight (1); Allison Gutierrez (1)
3B: Allison Gutierrez (1)
SH: Alexis Keifer (1)
SF: Ava Chacon (1)
SB: Alexis Keifer (1)
HBP: Angelina Ratzlaff (1)
E: Kileah Lologo (1); Kylee Knight (1); Angelina Ratzlaff (1)

Minn.-Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Thornton (W, 1-5) 7.0 5 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 25 30 10 9 93
Totals 5 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 25 30 10 9 93

La Verne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Tafolla 5.2 6 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 22 26 7 6 74
Jaidynn Alvarez (L, 2-1) 1.1 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 3 34
Totals 9 3 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 29 35 7 9 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minn.-Morris - Top of 1st MIN LA
O. Losee flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
G. Lucas singled up the middle (3-2 SBKBB). 0 0
G. Lucas stole second. 0 0
A. Thornton singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Landherr reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKB); A. Thornton out at second ss to 2b; G.
Lucas advanced to third. 0 0
M. Landherr stole second. 0 0
J. Anderson hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 0 0
K. Schmitz struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

La Verne - Bottom of 1st MIN LA
Allie Colenzo lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Alexis Keifer grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Brooke Petretti grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Minn.-Morris - Top of 2nd MIN LA
R. Diver reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
A. Albert out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); R. Diver advanced to second. 0 0
T. Johnson singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 0
T. Johnson stole second; R. Diver out at third c to 3b. 0 0
O. Losee struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0

La Verne - Bottom of 2nd MIN LA
Kileah Lologo grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 0
Kylee Knight doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Allison Gutierrez tripled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Kylee Knight scored. 0 1
Ava Chacon flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Allison Gutierrez scored. 0 2
Annica Luna walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 0 2
Angelina Ratzlaff flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 0 2

Minn.-Morris - Top of 3rd MIN LA
G. Lucas flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 2
A. Thornton hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 2
L. Murken pinch ran for A. Thornton. 0 2
M. Landherr doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); L. Murken advanced to third. 0 2
J. Anderson reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BSS); M. Landherr advanced to third; L. Murken
out at home 3b to c to ss. 0 2
/  for C. Smith. 0 2
C. Smith to dp for J. Anderson. 0 2
C. Smith stole second. 0 2
K. Schmitz grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBK). 0 2

La Verne - Bottom of 3rd MIN LA
A. Thornton to p for L. Murken. 0 2
C. Smith to lf. 0 2
Allie Colenzo singled up the middle (2-2 FFFFBFB). 0 2
Alexis Keifer out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Allie Colenzo advanced to second. 0 2
Brooke Petretti struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 2
Kileah Lologo flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Minn.-Morris - Top of 4th MIN LA



R. Diver struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 2
A. Albert lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
T. Johnson singled (0-0). 0 2
O. Losee flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

La Verne - Bottom of 4th MIN LA
Kylee Knight struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 2
Allison Gutierrez doubled to right center (0-2 FF). 0 2
Ava Chacon fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 0 2
Annica Luna singled (0-2 FFF). 0 2
Allison Gutierrez advanced to third. 0 2
Angelina Ratzlaff fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Minn.-Morris - Top of 5th MIN LA
G. Lucas reached first on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second (1-0 B). 0 2
A. Thornton fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
M. Landherr singled (2-2 KBSB). 0 2
G. Lucas advanced to third. 0 2
F. Hamm pinch ran for M. Landherr. 0 2
J. Anderson pinch hit for C. Smith. 0 2
F. Hamm stole second. 0 2
J. Anderson flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 SB); F. Hamm advanced to third; G. Lucas scored,
unearned. 1 2
K. Schmitz grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 2

La Verne - Bottom of 5th MIN LA
M. Landherr to c for F. Hamm. 1 2
C. Smith to lf. 1 2
Allie Colenzo grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK). 1 2
Alexis Keifer flied out to cf (3-2 BBSFB). 1 2
Mikayla Galaviz pinch hit for Brooke Petretti. 1 2
Mikayla Galaviz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Minn.-Morris - Top of 6th MIN LA
Mikayla Galaviz to ss. 1 2
Jaidynn Alvarez to p for Alyssa Tafolla. 1 2
I. Derhak pinch hit for R. Diver. 1 2
I. Derhak grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 1 2
E. Stewart pinch hit for A. Albert. 1 2
E. Stewart struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 1 2
T. Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBS). 1 2

La Verne - Bottom of 6th MIN LA
I. Derhak to rf. 1 2
A. Albert to 2b for E. Stewart. 1 2
Kileah Lologo grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Kylee Knight grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 2
Allison Gutierrez reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BF). 1 2
Ava Chacon flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2

Minn.-Morris - Top of 7th MIN LA
O. Losee singled (1-2 KFB). 1 2
O. Losee stole second. 1 2
G. Lucas grounded out to p (1-0 B); O. Losee advanced to third. 1 2
A. Thornton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2



M. Landherr doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); A. Thornton advanced to third; O. Losee scored. 2 2
J. Anderson singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, RBI (0-2 KK); M. Landherr
advanced to third; A. Thornton scored. 3 2
K. Schmitz walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 3 2
Alyssa Tafolla to p for Jaidynn Alvarez. 3 2
I. Derhak reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); K. Schmitz advanced to second; J. Anderson
advanced to third; M. Landherr out at home 2b to c. 3 2
A. Albert popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

La Verne - Bottom of 7th MIN LA
Aries Alonso pinch hit for Annica Luna. 3 2
Aries Alonso flied out to ss (2-1 BBS). 3 2
Angelina Ratzlaff hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 3 2
Allie Colenzo reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss,
advanced to third (0-1 F); Angelina Ratzlaff out at second ss unassisted. 3 2
Alexis Keifer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 2
Alexis Keifer stole second. 3 2
Mikayla Galaviz flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 3 2


